
  
 

 
 

 

                           

Government of Andhra Pradesh 
 Panchayath Raj Engineering Department 

Engineer-In -Chief ,(PR),PMGSY & Admn.,,Hyderabad 
 

BHARAT NIRMAN 
UNDER PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA (PMGSY) 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS FOR  ROAD and Bridge WORKS 
 
 

Engineer-in-Chief, (PR) PMGSY & Admn., Hyderabad invites on behalf of Governor 
of Andhra Pradesh,  percentage rate tenders from approved and eligible contractors 

registered with Government of Andhra Pradesh for the following road works under 
PMGSY including maintenance for five years after construction. PMGSY is funded by 

the Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India and partially by GOAP  for 
road and bridge works bearing NIT numbers 264 to 449/2012-13 to publish in 
entire state   

 
1) Online tenders are invited under e-procurement platform for the above works 

and tenderers can download the tender schedules from 25-03-2013    
onwards from e-market place bearing NIT Nos.264 to 449/2012-13                   
DT. 19.03.2013 

 
2) All further details can be seen on the net at e-procurement market place ie., 

www.eprocurement @ ap. gov.in 
 

 

Further details can also be obtained from the concerned Superintending 
Engineers, PR, Visakahapatnam, Vizianagaram warangal & Adilabad 

 

3) The details of the above works  can be viewed on http://www.pred.gov.in   
 
 

 
 

                                                                 Sd/-C.V.S.Rama Murthy, 

                                                                           Engineer –in- Chief, PR, 
                                                                  PMGSY,  Admn., Hyderabad. 

 

 

 

//Authenticated// 

// Authenticated// 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer,PMGSY 

 

 

http://www.eprocurement/
http://pred.gov.in/


 

Sl. 
No 

District 
Block/ 
Mandal 

Road/ 
LSB 

Package No. NIT No. No of call Work Name 
Length 
In Km 

Est. 
Cost  

In 
Lakhs 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Adilabad Adilabad Road AP01XA130  264 /2012-
13 

Ist call ZP Road to Tippa 
1.50 54.74 

2 Adilabad Adilabad LSB AP01XA131  265 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 7V 10m span Bridge at 
1/025 Km on R/f ZP road to Tippa    147.58 

3 Adilabad Bejjur Road AP01XA104  266 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Karjavelli to Motlaguda 
11.80 667.60 

4 

Adilabad Bejjur LSB 

AP01XA105  
267 /2012-

13 
Ist call 

Construction of 4V 10m span Bridge at 
19/55o to 19/600 Km on Road from 
Karjelly to Motlaguda  

  101.28 

Adilabad Bejjur LSB Construction of 3 vent of 8 M span Bridge 
at km 23/750 on Road from Karjelly to 
Motlaguda  

  85.36 

5 Adilabad Bela Road AP01XA133  268 /2012-
13 

Ist call R&B Road to Pathaguda 
1.80 87.08 

6 Adilabad Bela LSB AP01XA134  269 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 7V 10m span Bridge at 0/3 
Km on R/f R and B road to Pataguda    173.14 

7 Adilabad Bela LSB AP01XA135 270/2012-13 Ist call Construction of 3V 11m span Bridge at 
1/635 Km on R/f R and B road to Pataguda    77.45 

8 Adilabad Bheemini Road AP01XA136  271/2012-13 Ist call Road from Jaggaiahpet to Chennapuram 
3.00 115.46 

9 Adilabad Bheemini LSB AP01XA137  272 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4V 17m span Bridge at 0/4 
Km on R/f Jaggaihpet to Chennapuram    280.69 

10 Adilabad Chennur Road AP01XA124  273/2012-13 Ist call Road from Angarjpally to Kachanpally 4.13 239.81 



11 Adilabad Chennur LSB AP01XA125  274 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4V 18m span Bridge at 
1/225 Km on R/f Angarajpally to 
Kanchapally  

  256.57 

12 Adilabad Chennur Road AP01X126  275 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Chennur to Buddaram via 
Sankaram 12.68 640.46 

13 Adilabad Chennur LSB AP01XA127  276 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 5V 10m span Bridge at 7/4 
Km on R/f Chennur to Buddaram    229.57 

14 Adilabad Chennur LSB AP01XA128  277 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 9V 10m span Bridge at 
0/60 Km on R/f Chennur to Buddaram    245.00 

15 Adilabad Kaddam Road AP01XA076  278 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Ervachintal to Dattojipet upto 
Gangapur 8.28 383.89 

16 Adilabad Kaddam LSB AP01XA077  279 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 7V 20m span Bridge at 3/8 
Km on R/f Ervachintal to Dattojipet    385.82 

17 Adilabad Kaddam LSB AP01XA121 280/2012-13 Ist call Constrtuction of 3V 10m span Bridge at 
6/08 Km on R/f Ervachintal to Dattojipet 
upto Gangapur  

  74.27 

18 Adilabad Kaddam Road AP01XA078  281 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from R&B Road to Islampur 
9.70 316.78 

19 Adilabad Kaddam LSB AP01XA079  282 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 5 V of 10 m span high level 
Bridge at km 1/6 on Road from R and B 
Road to Islampur  

  120.57 

20 Adilabad Kaddam LSB AP01XA080  283 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 5V 9M High Level Bridge 
at km 4/8 on Road from R and B Road to 
Islampur  

  102.24 

21 Adilabad Kaddam LSB AP01XA085  284 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 7V 11 M Bridge at km 6/0 
on Road from R and B Road to Islampur    154.32 

22 Adilabad Kagaznagar Road AP01XA083  285 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from R&B Road to Pothepally 
1.50 39.47 



23 Adilabad Kagaznagar LSB AP01XA084  286 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4V 17m span high level 
Bridge at km 1/0 to 1/2 on Road from R 
and B Road to Pothepal  

  276.83 

24 Adilabad Kagaznagar Road AP01XA086  287 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from R&B Road to Ootpally 
7.79 320.72 

25 Adilabad Kagaznagar LSB AP01XA087  288 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4V 10M span high level 
Bridge at km 4/040 on Road from R and B 
Road to Ootpally  

  93.56 

26 Adilabad Kagaznagar LSB AP01XA088 289/2012-13 Ist call Construction of 4V 8M span high level 
Bridge at km 6/020 on Road from R and B 
Road to Ootpally  

  85.85 

Adilabad Kagaznagar LSB Construction of 3v 8m span high level 
Bridge at km 6/800 on Road from Rand B 
Road to Ootpally  

  75.24 

27 Adilabad Kasipet Road AP01XA0107  290 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from PWD Road at 18/0 km to 
Rottepally  2.75 153.46 

28 Adilabad Kasipet LSB AP01XA108  291 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 3 Vent of 10 m span High 
Level Bridge at km 1/600 on Road from 
PWD Road at 18/0 km to  

Bridge 150.95 

29 Adilabad Kasipet Road AP01XA0109  292 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from OCC  Road at 5/0 km to Varipet 
upto Kothavaripet 1.60 82.40 

30 Adilabad Kasipet LSB AP01XA110  293 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 6 vents of 10m span high 
level Bridge at km 1/70 on Road from OCC 
Road at 5/0 km to  

Bridge 130.70 

31 Adilabad Khanapur Road AP01XA122  294 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from R&B Road to Paspula 
3.40 149.07 

32 Adilabad Khanapur LSB AP01XA123  295 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 7V 17 m span Bridge at 0/9 
Km on road from R and B road to Paspula  Bridge 503.45 

33 Adilabad Kubeer Road AP01XA119  296 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Pardi B 16/2 to Kubeer via 
Rajura 5.25 219.08 



34 Adilabad Kubeer LSB AP01XA120  297 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 5V 10m span Bridge at 
1/130 Km on R/f Pardi B to Kubeer via 
Rajura  

Bridge 106.10 

35 Adilabad Mudhole Road AP01XA115  298 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Kirgul B to Ruvvi 
4.47 203.29 

36 Adilabad Mudhole LSB AP01XA116  299 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 5V 10m span Bridge at 
2/375 Km on R/f Kirgul B to Ruvi  Bridge 114.78 

37 Adilabad Tanur Road AP01XA117  300 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from Mogli 7/0 to Kalyani via 
Masalga 5.28 308.89 

38 Adilabad Tanur LSB AP01XA118  301 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 3V 10m span Bridge at 
2/775 Km on R/f Mogili to Kalyani via 
Masalga  

Bridge 89.70 

39 Adilabad Thiryani Road AP01XA099  302 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from ZP Road 8/8 km to Wadiguda 
2.23 131.25 

40 

Adilabad Thiryani LSB 

AP01XA0100  
303 /2012-

13 
Ist call 

Construction of 2 Vent 10 mtrs span High 
Level Bridge at km 0/700 on Road from ZP 
Road 8/8 km to Wadiguda Bridge 62.70 

Adilabad Thiryani LSB Construction of 2 Vent 12 mtrs span High 
Level Bridge at km 1/20 on Road from ZP 
Road 8/8 km to Wadiguda 

Bridge 70.41 

41 Adilabad Thiryani Road AP01XA103  304 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from ZP Road 9/4 km to Naguguda 
4.08 300.49 

42 Adilabad Thiryani Road AP01XA0102  305/2012-13 Ist call Road from ZP Road 27/9 km to Gundala 
via Doddiguda 5.80 402.63 

43 Adilabad Wankidi Road AP01XA081  306 /2012-
13 

Ist call Road from PWD Road to Chowpanguda 
9.00 417.43 

44 Adilabad Wankidi LSB AP01XA082  307 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4V 18 high level Bridge at 
km 0/50 on Road from PWD Road to 
Chowpanguda  

Bridge 136.97 

45 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X122  308 /2012-
13 

Ist call Billakota to Taramanavalasa 
4.00 177.85 



46 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X123  309 /2012-
13 

Ist call Gatuvalasa to Katika 
4.50 219.51 

47 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X124  310 /2012-
13 

Ist call Approach road to Chippapalli 
2.00 99.95 

48 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X125  311 /2012-
13 

Ist call VAA Road Sivalingapuram to Marrivalasa 
2.90 128.97 

49 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X126  312 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pulusumamidi to Lungaparthi 
3.00 143.73 

50 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X127  313 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kondiba road to Nadimivalasa 
1.50 74.00 

51 Visakhapatnam Ananthagiri Road AP19X128  314 /2012-
13 

Ist call Approach road to Nandakota 
0.50 25.37 

52 Visakhapatnam Araku Valley Road AP19X129  315 /2012-
13 

Ist call Sivarampuram to Dibbavalasa 
4.70 270.83 

53 Visakhapatnam Araku Valley Road AP19X130  316 /2012-
13 

Ist call Z P P Road 14/2 to Kaguvalasa 
3.60 189.13 

54 Visakhapatnam Araku Valley Road AP19X131  317/2012-13 Ist call Z P P Road to Similiguda 5.00 247.33 

55 Visakhapatnam Araku Valley Road AP19X132  318 /2012-
13 

Ist call ZPP Road to Ranajilleda 
0.85 46.78 

56 Visakhapatnam Atchutapuram Road AP19X133  319/2012-13 Ist call Nunaparthi to Nadimpalli 3.80 192.79 

57 Visakhapatnam Cheedikada Road AP19X134  320 /2012-
13 

Ist call Konam to Gudiwada 
6.30 316.41 

58 

Visakhapatnam Cheedikada LSB 

AP19XLB001  
321 /2012-

13 
Ist call 

Submersible causeway at 2/520km on 
L037-Kanamam to Jajulapalem  Bridge 71.15 

Visakhapatnam Cheedikada LSB Construction of submersible causeway at 
3/8km on L037-Kanamam to Jajulapalem  Bridge 75.98 

59 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X135  322 /2012-
13 

Ist call Lambasingi road to Labbangi 
1.80 77.32 

60 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X136  323 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 17/0 to Samagiri 
3.00 116.23 

61 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X137  324 /2012-
13 

Ist call Lambasingi to Busalakota 
8.70 420.60 



62 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X138  325 /2012-
13 

Ist call Annavaram to Donipolalu 
7.40 377.26 

63 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X139  326 /2012-
13 

Ist call Chavitipadu to Vemagedda Kothuru 
1.56 88.90 

64 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X140  327 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pedduru to Yerrabanda 
2.30 144.00 

65 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X141  328/2012-13 Ist call Chintapalli ZP Road to Chavatapadu 4.20 215.72 

66 Visakhapatnam Chintapalle Road AP19X142  329 /2012-
13 

Ist call Korukonda to Kudumulu 
3.60 230.49 

67 Visakhapatnam Devarapalle Road AP19X143  330 /2012-
13 

Ist call Paatha Valabhu to Vaalabhu 
2.70 134.81 

68 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X144  331/2012-13 Ist call Pariseela P R Road to Padi 3.90 212.35 

69 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X145  332 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kollaput road to Pedaanjoda 
1.74 86.43 

70 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X146  333/2012-13 Ist call Kinchumanda R and B Road at 9/0km to 
Pedapadu 2.80 146.32 

71 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X147  334 /2012-
13 

Ist call Ballakattu road to Jurrai 
1.70 83.21 

72 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X148  335 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kollaput road at 2/4Km to Gondiguda 
11.80 495.18 

73 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X149  336 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 8/2Km to Badimela 
1.32 65.99 

74 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X150  337 /2012-
13 

Ist call Sovva road at 3/0 to Vasanabanda 
3.70 195.77 

75 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X151  338 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kandrum road to Ujjangi 
3.00 137.75 

76 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X152  339 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 15/2km to Soburu 
1.27 58.91 

77 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X153  340 /2012-
13 

Ist call Sovva Vasanabanda road to Musiriguda 
1.28 60.70 

78 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X154  341 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 10/2Km to 
Jankaravalasa 4.80 184.58 



79 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X155  342 /2012-
13 

Ist call Ballakattu road to Jurripadu 
5.90 288.31 

80 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X156  343 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 2/0Km to Jankaraguda 
11.86 678.41 

81 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X157  344 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabhangi road at 2/0Km to Jangidivalasa 
13.98 566.60 

82 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X158  345 /2012-
13 

Ist call PA R and B Road to Paraseela 
5.50 289.25 

83 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X159  346 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kollaput road to Thotavalasa 
0.80 43.64 

84 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X160  347/2012-13 Ist call Kothiguda to Pooluguda 5.40 266.78 

85 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X161  348 /2012-
13 

Ist call Dumbriguda to Laiganda 
12.00 542.24 

86 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X162  349 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kollaputtu road to Jankaraguda 
1.50 87.20 

87 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X163  350 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 7/2km to Gondiguda 
1.20 56.02 

88 Visakhapatnam Dumbriguda Road AP19X164  351 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kujabangi road at 9/2km to Konaputtu 
4.60 244.13 

89 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X165  352 /2012-
13 

Ist call Solabham to Magathapalem 
6.50 287.03 

90 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X166  353/2012-13 Ist call Vanjari to Gondimelaka 
6.50 320.30 

91 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X167  354 /2012-
13 

Ist call Solabham road to Egakanthavaram 
2.70 161.60 

92 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X168  355 /2012-
13 

Ist call Solabham to Pinalochali 
3.00 154.91 

93 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X169  356 /2012-
13 

Ist call Vanjari road at 14/6 Km to Suvvapadu 
3.40 185.10 

94 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X170  357 /2012-
13 

Ist call Solabham road at 8/2 Km to Pedakothuru 
10.00 595.83 



95 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X171  358 /2012-
13 

Ist call Educhavallu to Kuntalam 
3.30 154.91 

96 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X172  359 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pachnapalli to Gompam 
2.40 150.98 

97 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X173  360 /2012-
13 

Ist call Solabham to Chilakalamamidi 
8.60 510.70 

98 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X174  361 /2012-
13 

Ist call Luvvasingi to Alagam 
13.50 714.16 

99 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X175  362 /2012-
13 

Ist call Nunamarthi R and B Road to Pedajageeru 
10.40 519.83 

100 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X176  363 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pulusumamidi to Mandibha 
2.70 134.36 

101 Visakhapatnam Gangaraju 
Madugula 

Road AP19X177  364 /2012-
13 

Ist call Nunamarthi Rand B Road to Gadigunta 
5.00 261.77 

102 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X178  365 /2012-
13 

Ist call NSD R and B Road at 102/0 Km to Petrai 
5.10 467.04 

103 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X179  366 /2012-
13 

Ist call Dutcharapalem to Pedapadu 
2.50 130.00 

104 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X180  367 /2012-
13 

Ist call NSD R and B Road at 102/0 Km to 
G.Nerudupilli 5.40 445.34 

105 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X181  368 /2012-
13 

Ist call NSD R and B road at 52/6 km to 
Teemulabanda 1.20 91.78 

106 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X182  369 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kotagunnala to Vanabhalingam 
8.40 447.45 

107 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X184  370 /2012-
13 

Ist call Duppilavada to Gorrelova 
7.60 506.54 

108 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X185  371 /2012-
13 

Ist call Sapparla to Galikonda 
9.00 729.63 

109 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X186  372 /2012-
13 

Ist call Thotlagondi road to Ginjangi 
4.55 238.11 

110 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X187  373 /2012-
13 

Ist call Darakonda to Gummirevula 
21.10 1426.01 



111 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X188  374 /2012-
13 

Ist call G.Agraharam road to Lakkavaram 
7.35 457.87 

112 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X189  375 /2012-
13 

Ist call Teemulabanda to Vadamamidi 
5.85 433.77 

113 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X190  376 /2012-
13 

Ist call Jerrila to J.kothuru 
2.00 111.36 

114 Visakhapatnam Gudem 
Kothaveedhi 

Road AP19X191  377 /2012-
13 

Ist call Toorumamidi to Nerellabanda 
2.00 97.81 

115 Visakhapatnam Hukumpeta Road AP19X192  378 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pattam road to Gattum 
2.00 100.75 

116 Visakhapatnam Hukumpeta Road AP19X193  379 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pedagaruvu to Besaiputtu 
3.30 151.18 

117 Visakhapatnam Hukumpeta Road AP19X194  380 /2012-
13 

Ist call Pakuru Patigaruvu road to Gondirapa 
5.00 200.25 

118 Visakhapatnam Hukumpeta Road AP19X195  381 /2012-
13 

Ist call Uppa ZP Road to Chintalavedhi 
6.00 284.56 

119 Visakhapatnam Hukumpeta Road AP19X196  382 /2012-
13 

Ist call Paderu Araku R and B Road to 
Boddaputtu 2.30 83.76 

120 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X197  383 /2012-
13 

Ist call Mampa to Tummalabanda 
1.60 76.45 

121 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X198  384 /2012-
13 

Ist call Narsipatnam Koyyuru R and B road at to 
Panasalapadu 2.60 121.31 

122 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X199  385 /2012-
13 

Ist call K D Peta Chintapalli R and B road at 
4/0km to Kinaparthi 3.20 167.00 

123 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X200  386 /2012-
13 

Ist call Koyyuru to Chintuvanipalem 
5.50 346.96 

124 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X201  387/2012-13 Ist call Pothavaram to M.Bheemavaram 6.00 356.92 

125 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X202  388 /2012-
13 

Ist call Kothapalli road to Nimmalagondi 
11.00 600.37 

126 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X203  389 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Garimanda 
16.50 825.46 



127 Visakhapatnam Koyyuru Road AP19X204  390 /2012-
13 

Ist call Doddavaram to Mukkudupalli 
17.40 1006.78 

128 Visakhapatnam Madugula Road AP19X206  391 /2012-
13 

Ist call J D Peta to L Krishnapuram 
6.40 324.11 

129 Visakhapatnam Madugula LSB AP19XLB003  392 /2012-
13 

Ist call Submesible bridge at 1/780km on L037-JD 
peta to kamakutam  Bridge 259.27 

130 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X207  393 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 3/0 to Sariyapalli 
3.00 199.04 

131 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X208  394 /2012-
13 

Ist call KujabhangitoKumada PR Road at 9/8 Km 
to Babusala 4.20 222.03 

132 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X209  395 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR road at 10/0 to Thangala 
2.72 149.08 

133 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X210  396 /2012-
13 

Ist call Sujanakota R and B road at 5/1 KM to 
Gudamaliput 7.10 386.96 

134 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X211  397 /2012-
13 

Ist call Mokkaput 12/0 to Balliguda 
3.00 195.92 

135 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X212  398/2012-13 Ist call Mokkaput 12/0km to Labuduputtu 4.62 425.79 

136 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X213  399 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 4/0 to Cherakampakala 
3.54 209.30 

137 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X214  400 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 5/0Km to Gummasiragamput 
7.16 445.86 

138 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X215  401 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Chinnatammangula 
4.30 285.28 

139 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X216  402 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 7/2Km to Jerripadu 
1.00 83.85 

140 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X217  403 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 2/0Km to Pedathammangula 
3.30 218.76 

141 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X219  404 /2012-
13 

Ist call Gajulaputtu to Dumukuladi 
5.80 330.97 

142 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu LSB AP19XLB004  405 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of 4 Vented 8mts span bridge 
Gajulaputtu to Dumukuladi Bridge 97.61 

143 Visakhapatnam Munchingiputtu Road AP19X220  406 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 4/6Km to Vandrangula 
2.16 145.56 



144 Visakhapatnam Paderu Road AP19X221  407 /2012-
13 

Ist call PV Rand B Road at 38/2 Km to Sappiputtu 
8.70 316.97 

145 Visakhapatnam Paderu Road AP19X222  408 /2012-
13 

Ist call Edulapalem to Lollangipadu 
4.20 148.54 

146 Visakhapatnam Paderu Road AP19X223  409 /2012-
13 

Ist call Bangarumetta to Chinagunnela 
3.50 222.47 

147 Visakhapatnam Paderu Road AP19X224  410 /2012-
13 

Ist call 12th mile Devapuram to Arlada 
2.50 99.21 

148 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X225  411 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Kadubangi 
2.00 127.86 

149 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X226  412 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 25/6 Km to Chitraput 
2.60 171.25 

150 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X227  413 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Kodaput 
4.16 230.44 

151 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X228  414 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 14/6 Km to Koravangi 
3.00 197.30 

152 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X229  415 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road to Kindlam 
4.86 321.02 

153 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X230  416 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR road at km 4/8 to to Pareeda 
1.20 71.22 

154 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X231  417 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 16/8Km to Pedagullelu 
4.41 332.02 

155 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X232  418 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 4/4Km to Cheruvuveedhi 
3.50 221.09 

156 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X233  419 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at km 8/6 to 
Thammaraveedhi 2.12 142.48 

157 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X234  420 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B ROAD AT 22/8 km to 
Vanakothuru 4.51 307.30 

158 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X235  421 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B road at 17/8 KM to Vannadi 
5.72 426.93 

159 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X236  422 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 7/8Km to 
Yeguvabondapalli 2.34 163.70 

160 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X237  423 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Ukurbha 
4.20 211.14 



161 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X238  424 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road to Boithili 
2.20 122.93 

162 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X239  425 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road to Bangaruputtu 
4.20 198.85 

163 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X240  426 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Gangigabbarla 
5.20 265.40 

164 

Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu LSB 

AP19XLB005 
427 /2012-

13 
Ist call 

Construction of submersible causeway at 
4/240km on L079-PR road at 38/2 to 
Gangigabarla  

Bridge 94.25 

Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu LSB Construction of submersible causeway at 
0/400km on L079-PR road at 38/2 to 
Gangigabarla  

Bridge 49.70 

165 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X241  428 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 25/2km to Laundla 
9.10 537.44 

166 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X242  429 /2012-
13 

Ist call G.Madugula Maddigaruvu R and B Road 
at 20/2km to Sampangiputtu 4.00 297.98 

167 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X243  430 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 6/0Km to Golugonda 
3.80 244.22 

168 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X244  431 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road at 28/0Km to Injari 
14.00 793.07 

169 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X245  432 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road Chintagaruvu at 3/0 Km to 
Tarabu 2.60 141.35 

170 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X246  433 /2012-
13 

Ist call R and B Road to Lakshmipeta 
5.00 281.74 

171 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X247  434 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road at 8/0 KM to Vanabharangi 
2.60 172.99 

172 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X248  435 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Putturu 
2.12 145.50 

173 Visakhapatnam Pedabayalu Road AP19X249  436 /2012-
13 

Ist call Barrimamidi to Kintharlu 
1.70 105.38 

174 Visakhapatnam Ravikamatham Road AP19X260  437 /2012-
13 

Ist call BN Road to Chalisingam via Dharmavaram 
5.50 278.99 



175 Visakhapatnam Ravikamatham LSB AP19XLB007 438 /2012-
13 

Ist call Construction of high level bridge at 
1/240km L033-BN road to dharamavaram  Bridge 113.19 

176 Vizianagaram Komarada Road AP20XA026  439 /2012-
13 

Ist call Saruguduguda Road to Sankesu 
7.90 502.04 

177 Vizianagaram Makkuva Road AP20XA028  440 /2012-
13 

Ist call Makkuva - Chemudu R&B Road to 
Mosuruvalasa 3.10 

 178 Vizianagaram Salur Road AP20XA027  441 /2012-
13 

Ist call Mamidipalli - Bahuguvalasa Road @ 4/2 
Km to Baranikavalasa. 1.70 68.83 

179 Warangal Bachannapet Road AP21X235  442 /2012-
13 

Ist call Bachannapet to Sadashivpet 
3.00 116.76 

180 Warangal Cherial Road AP21X236  443 /2012-
13 

Ist call PR Road to Thurupu Gunturpally 
2.35 117.03 

181 Warangal Cherial Road AP21X237  444 /2012-
13 

Ist call Akunur to Rudraiahpally 
3.05 126.55 

182 Warangal Cherial Road AP21X238  445 /2012-
13 

Ist call Cherial to Rollabanda 
1.50 74.13 

183 Warangal Gudur Road AP21X239 446 /2012-
13 

Ist call Dameravancha to Pilligundla thanda 
2.30 75.65 

184 Adilabad Kubeer Road AP 01VIII 26 447 /2012-
13 

Ist call  ZP road 8/0 to Ranjani 
6.50 186.12 

185 Adilabad Kubeer Road AP 01VIII 23 448 /2012-
13 

Ist call PWD road 10/0 to Sangvi 
0.42 15.54 

186 Adilabad Thanoor Road AP 01VIII 19 449 /2012-
13 

Ist call PWD road Hangirg 6/2 to Dahegaon 
4.60 78.62 

  
      

            

       
        Sd/-C.V.S.Rama Murthy 

  

       
Engineer-in Chief,PR,PMGSY 

  

       
Hyderabad 

  

       
        //Authenticated// 

  

          

       
Executive Engineer,PR,PMGSY 

 


